CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

MEMORANDUM
TO: CFX Board Members
FROM: Ben Dreiling, P.E.

Director of Construction
DATE: June 28, 2016

SUBJECT:  Sprint Fiber Optic Reimbursement Agreement
Project No. 528-313

Sprint Communication Company L.P, is a tenant with its fiber optic cable occupying a conduit in
CFX’s duct bank along the north side of SR 528 within the project limits of the SR 528
Innovation Way Interchange Project. Sprint and CFX entered into an agreement on May 24,
2001, entitled “Fiber Optic Conduit License Agreement...”. In FY 15-16 CFX received
$689,166.97 in compensation from Sprint related to this Lease Agreement.

Article 14.04 of the Agreement addresses relocation of CFX’s fiber optic conduit system and
states in part that the “Authority reserves the right to relocate the License area to accommodate
modifications to the Authority’s Conduit System or to its tolled roadway system. However, such
relocation shall be at the Authority’s sole cost...”.

SR 528/Innovation Way interchange construction, which began July 5, 2016, includes the
required relocation of the CFX fiber optic duct system in order to accommodate the interchange.
While in accordance with the Agreement, CFX has the obligation for the relocation of the Sprint
fiber optic cable into the new duct location, Sprint has indicated a desire to perform the fiber
optic cable relocation work themselves and be reimbursed by CFX.

Board approval is requested to enter into an agreement with Sprint for the not-to-exceed amount
of $244,215.23 to reimburse Sprint for the cost of performing the Sprint fiber relocation. This
amount accounts for Sprint’s Cost Estimate of $212,361.07 and a 15% contingency which should
be sufficient to cover most any unforeseen field conditions if they are encountered. Sprint will
only be paid for the actual costs incurred as confirmed by CFX’s representative on the
Interchange construction project.

This project and these associated costs are included in the current Five-Year Work Plan.

Reviewed by: ()Wﬁ/ /\ / Jf/‘-‘“’u
G/ph /y' Berenis, P.E.”
iief of Infrastructure
4974 ORL TOWER RD. ORLANDO, FL 32807 | PHONE: (407) 690-5000 | FAX: (407) 690-5011

WWW.CFXWAY.COM m




REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY
AND
SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P.

THIS REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is made and entered
into effective the last day of execution below, by and between Sprint Communications
Company L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter
referred to as “Sprint”), whose mailing address is 6391 Sprint Parkway, Overland Park,
Kansas 66251, Mail Stop: KSOPHT0101-Z2040, and who is registered and authorized to
conduct business in the State of Florida, and Central Florida Expressway Authority
(hereinafter referred to as “CFX”) as successor to OOCEA whose mailing address is 4974
ORL Tower Rd. Orlando, FL 32807.

BACKGROUND:

A. On or about May 31, 2001, Sprint and CFX entered into that certain Fiber
Optic Conduit License Agreement (the "License Agreement"), as amended, by which
Sprint was granted a license to install fiber optic cable owned and maintained by Sprint in
CFX’s conduit located within a defined license area along the north side of State Road (SR)
408 near the Delaney Avenue exit, going easterly to SR 417, continuing southerly on the
cast side of SR 417 to SR 528, then continuing easterly on the north side of SR 528 to
Dallas Boulevard; and,

B. CFX desires to construct new on/off ramps at Innovation Way along SR 528
(Beachline) on the route of the CFX right of way (“Project”). Sprint owns fiber optic cable
and other equipment within the aforementioned right of way as a result of a License
Agreement with CFX; and,

C. As a result of the construction for the Project, it is necessary for Sprint to
relocate approximately 19,705 linear feet of fiber optic cable, in accordance with and as
more particularly described in the attached Exhibit A (“Scope of Work™) incorporated
herein; and,

D. In accordance with section 14.04 of the License Agreement, CFX has the
right to relocate Sprint's fiber optic cable upon 120-days written notice to Sprint; and,

E. The parties hereto agree that it is in their mutual best interest to have Sprint
protect and relocate its fiber optic cable; and,

F. Sprint, under the terms hereinafter stated, is willing to relocate its fiber optic
cable and equipment within the CFX right of way, and to accommodate CFX’s work if
CFX reimburses Sprint for all of its actual costs, both direct and indirect, in making the
modifications.

2016_06 21CFX



AGREEMENT

In consideration of the promises and mutual covenants contained herein, and other
good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged,
Sprint and CFX agree as follows:

1. The recitals under the Background heading above are true and correct and incorporated
herein by reference.

2. Sprint will perform the necessary installation work in accordance with the attached
Exhibit A (“Relocation Work”) subject to the terms and provisions of this Agreement.
CFX agrees that Exhibit A accurately represents the Scope of Work requested of Sprint.

3. Sprint agrees to coordinate all work hereunder with CFX and CFX agrees that it shall,
at its own expense, inspect any construction by Sprint hereunder, to assure itself that Sprint
work is being performed in accordance with the Scope of Work and in compliance with
the needs of CFX. Sprint further agrees that, excluding delays that are not reasonably
within Sprint's control, Sprint shall substantially complete the permanent relocation of the
fiber optic cable as quickly as reasonably possible and in no event later than 81 days after
receipt of the CFX's notice requiring Sprint to perform the permanent relocation.

4. CFX will bear and be responsible for and pay in accordance herewith all direct and
indirect costs incurred by Sprint relating to the Relocation Work, including, but not limited
to, labor, materials, construction, damages, administrative overhead, engineering review
work, taxes and legal fees.

5. The total cost of the Work is estimated to be Two Hundred Twelve Thousand Three
Hundred Sixty-One and 07/100s ($212,361.07), as set forth in Exhibit A. Final actual
costs may be more or less than the estimate, which will not be construed as a limitation of
costs for the Relocation Work. Sprint will promptly provide notice to CFX if it becomes
obvious to Sprint that the final actual costs will exceed the estimate by more than fifteen
percent (15%).

6. Within a reasonable period of time after Sprint pays all of the invoices associated with
the Relocation Work and the as-built drawings are complete, Sprint will furnish an
accounting of final actual costs and provide CFX an invoice of the same. CFX must pay
the full amount of such invoice within thirty (30) days after receipt. Payments shall be sent
to:

UMB Bank

Sprint

P.O. Box 871197

Kansas City, MO 64187

7. All operations and work performed by CFX above or adjacent to the fiber optic cable
location must be performed in a workmanlike and safe manner and in conformance with

2016_06_21CFX



all applicable industry standards and government regulations, and in accordance with any
restrictions and conditions that may be imposed by Sprint from time to time. Inasmuch as
work on the Project is located in areas of the right-of-way that do not conflict with the
location of Sprint's fiber optic cable, CFX shall be permitted to proceed with its work on
the Project during the relocation process. However, CFX shall coordinate its work schedule
on the Project with Sprint's schedule.

8. Exclusive of Saturday, Sunday and legal holidays, notice must be given to Sprint by
CFX, at least 48 hours in advance of commencement of any work on or adjacent to the
fiber optic cable. The notice shall be given to Sprint at telephone number 1-800-521-0579.

9. Insofar as it legally may, each party agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold the other
party, its officers directors, agents and employees harmless from all loss, claims, liability
and costs incurred by the indemnified party, including, without limitation, losses resulting
from claims for damages to property or injuries to or death of persons, judgments, court
costs and attorneys’ fees, which arise out of or are claimed to have arisen out of the acts or
omissions of the indemnifying party, its contractors, subcontractors, representatives,
agents, or employees with respect to the Project, including, but not limited to, the
construction, maintenance, presence on the right of way, or other operations or activities
of indemnifying party. Nothing herein shall be construed to extend the limits of liability
of CFX beyond that provided in Section 768.28, Florida Statutes. Nothing herein is
intended as a waiver of CFX’s sovereign immunity under Section 768.28, Florida Statutes.
All of CFX’s obligations under this indemnity clause are limited to the payment of no more
than the amount limitation per person and in the aggregate contained in Section 768.28,
Florida Statutes, even if the sovereign immunity limitations of that statute are not otherwise
applicable to the matters as set forth herein.

12. Tt is expressly understood by the parties that this Agreement does not modify the
respective rights of the parties hereto pursuant to the License Agreement as amended by
paragraph 2 above.

13. It is expressly understood by the parties that there is a shortage in the availability of
fiber optic cable due a reduction in supply. Sprint shall not be held responsible for Project
delays due to delays in the availability of fiber optic cable or other components.

14. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, neither party shall be in
default under this Agreement if and to the extent that any failure or delay in a party’s
performance of one or more of its obligations hereunder, excepting CFX’s obligation to
make payments required hereunder, is caused by any of the following conditions, and such
party’s performance of such obligation or obligations shall be excused and extended for
and during the period of any such delays: unforeseen act of God; fire; flood; fiber, cable,
conduit or other material shortages or unavailability or other delay in delivery not resulting
from the responsible party’s failure to timely place orders therefore; lack of or delay in
transportation not resulting from the responsible party’s act or omission to act; government
codes, ordinances, laws, rules, regulations or restrictions; war or civil disorder; any other
cause beyond the reasonable control of such party (each a “Force Majeure Event”). The

2016_06_21CFX



party claiming relief of a Force Majeure Event must promptly notify the other in writing
of the existence of the event relied on and the cessation or termination of the event.

15. With the exception of the License Agreement, this Agreement supersedes every.
antecedent or concurrent oral and/or written declaration and/or understanding pertaining to
the fiber optic cable modification work by and between Sprint and CFX.

16. The terms of this Agreement shall be binding and inure to the benefits of the parties
hereto and their successors and assigns.

17. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, Sprint will not be required
to perform any cable modification work contemplated by this Agreement during the period
of November 15th of any year through January 2nd of the following year.

The parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their proper duly
authorized officials as of the dates indicated below. This Agreement was approved by the
CFX’s Board of Directors at its meeting on July 14, 2016.

[ SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW ]

2016_06_21CFX



SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS
COMPANY L.P.

BY:

TITLE:

DATE:

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY

AUTHORITY, a body politic and

corporate, and an agency of the state,

under the laws of the State of Florida
ATTEST:

By:

Welton Cadwell, Chairman

Darleen Mazzillo, Executive Secretary

Date: ,2016

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGALITY for the use and reliance by
the Central Florida Expressway Authority
only.

By:

2016_06_21CFX



EXHIBIT A

SCOPE OF WORK AND COST ESTIMATE

PiD: 92766E88
FL Orlando SR 528 & Innovation Way

06/02/2016

The Scope of Work for this groject s the relocation of spproximately 19,705 §eet of 108 FOC due to construction of New Onf Off Ramps st
Innovation Way on S/ 528 (Beeline] to a new permanent locktion to avoid conflict. 19,705 Feet will be placed in new & existing duct leased
froen CFX |Central Flofida Expressway) and approx. 7,927 LF of new 1" HOPE - SDR 11 conduit will be placed to accommodate 108 from
existing Sphce Points. 9,713 LF will be placed in existing 1-inch conduit leased from CPX |Central Florida Expressway), CF X will build the 7,927
LF nesw conduit run. This project is 100% reimbursable from CFX (Central Florida Expressway). The project is located on as-buill numbers: 246
00-000-885-00018-10f 1 to 00DAL-1 of L

Sprint Material $35,587.49
Sprint Labor $11,383.50
Contract Material $5,689.84
Contract Labor $81,254.98
Contract Splicing Labor $7,500.00
Engineering & Inspector Labor $67,800.00

PROJECT TOTAL $209,215.81

| G & A Rate of 27.63% [ $3,145.26]

Grand Total $212.361.07

Plus 15% as per Agreement

PLANS TO FOLLOW

2016_06_21CFX



.Elfsr- mml 528 W6
/_ 0 REMAIN.
— =

o/ —/- /= ff /- =i /=" f =/~ ~——/"
EXL. FONM 573 184 WE
aaci IE & FEEDER SLACK CJM 9-1" HDPE CONDUITS W/
ﬁ' E EXISTING WESTS0UND CONDUITS 2-72 STRAND SM FOC
AFOMH. OO NEW. rw.e WIRE TO BACKBONE & FEEDER
ﬂf’?’-’l" TONE WIRE. 1-2" HDPE CONDUIT ISPRINT)
1Ea[4230-1A [ 633-121:4]]2 x @75 15
1E4 538-001-09111475 LF
2 x 100 LF) 638-002-011 1475 LF
1 64| 633-141-38 = i H
144 EA - - & e ———— @ Ole——20)
Foc(s)- - <BFOC(B)- + == =+ == =22 xBFOC(B)= = +2vxx R o[~ B S Broc) - © o BFOC(B)-+ == vetaaa s BFOC(B)- + = - = BFOC(B)- \ - BFOC(B)- - - - - - g
EXIST. ITS FIBER CONDUIT
TO BE ABANDONED
= REMOVE EXIST. FIBER
HBEE LINE < = -
EXPRESSWAY - _
65 i 1166. .. 1167 1168 1169 1170 1171 1
1 ; A ) et . : : 1 : . ; i 1 1 A : L 1 . N e | : . \ | ; i i i

EXIST. FOMMN 528 18.4 E8
BACKBONE & FEEDER SLACK CABLE.
ME EXISTIRG EASTOOUND CONDUITS

oMK, CONNECT EW TONE WIRETO. ¢

t xrmm I'WE wing

¢ CONST. SA 528

4230-14 1 EA
E31-100 1 €A
633-121:4 |77 100 iF
I EA
144 EA

EXIST, ITS FIBER CONMAT
Yo HE KRN
REMOVE EXIST, FIBEN

MATCHLINE STA. 1172+00.00

RIPTION

REVISIONS

o 51 ., Suits 300
Langmerk Canier Tws

Orfenda. L 32801 1407 )839-4006

Cerf If fcolw af &alhorlzal fon » 3932

Erfe Spliimann, P.E.

PE * 58771

CENTRAL FLORIDA
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

BOAD NO.

SR 528

PROJECT XO,
528-313

CENTRAL
FLORIDA
EXPRESSWAY
AUTHORITY

ITS PLAN SHEET

SHEET
NG.

Fo-39




: LAR/wu.ws—I
7 Ay Y foaspeld g fm ] —, : o e PRy e & e Y Sy

e £ b !’ AT A AN Sy LA A A
$1° HORE CONDUITS W/
2-72 ﬁ“!‘ﬂ TE_glglE'AArgi";.(B”EERDCONDUﬂ
-2 HOPE ‘an—ffmmn REMQVE EXIST. FIBER
[ 833-321-4 |2 x 7001
38-001-0911)700 &5 <y
FE-002-0111)700 # - . = e ol e — e ——— e ——"y
: o i e o ——— & —=——® —r T ST | e
. * * —T' - P -
FOC(B): < - cavanns - pro———{@;3ed4e——— e OIS~ A BB e B0 - Q) DO Y e — = e L — T C—— T B T, - B
o S ]
=Y R I | SENNpe e e R R IS
< | N
3 - - T - - g
+ <)
N e e e e e ) e e e by e e i nS —— e e DN
N ~
-~ — —
~2 1173 1174 1177 1178 X
< i i i i I i " i N M " L L 1 L i " L N L i . L i i 1 i i L i E
-
4 .
Wi e o e TR o s P i e A e I . e e e e e e e e e e e e =
E @ CONST. 5K 528 ‘i,*
= ]
E__ e S e N S = L= ] = P = = e == =~
< EXI5T, ITS FIBER CONDUIT s
= 10 fE ABANDONED
RENOVE EXIST. FIRER
== B BFOGE)— — e BEQE( B} ——— e BFOC(} - - - ——BFOC(B——— — ~—— BEOC e e
P—r] } HFOGIE)- 8 ~BFOGI8)
$ d . . — . . . . . . . s . - L
-
'k

i1 : LA R/W LINE

ETB’TBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTB’TBTS{HFST'HTB'IBTBYBTB! BT BY @7 6T BF

L g1, 6T BT 87 57, 6T, BT BT.ET-8T AT 87 SYAY.8T 57 &7 87 BT &7 67 57 Ky 67 8T 5T BT 67,
Y e a4 T . e

{03 LAY GFY N3P AND TUEET LOCATION ) r - L

5 ; 0 0 50
Feet
Sion Ta, Jne.
TSI ] T onsartsl fen.tone Govel Sprent CENTRAL FLORIDA CENTRAL SHEET
= e e  Suira 300 EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY ETORIDA No.
Lands ¥ Cant Twe
Gt LS ot esnacos, | [BMDN | SRUCINO | BXRESSUAY ITS PLAN SHEET
r fcale = or fZat fon =
E 1k Sllioans. P.E. SR 528 528-313 AUTHORITY FO-10
T




MATCHLINE STA. 1179+00.00

$-I" HOPE CONDUITS W/

2-72 STRAND SN FOC
BACKBONE & FEEUER
12 HOPE

LA AW LINE
7 2 /. /- /. /. /. /- /. /. /. pa /- /- ya
! té 4 s s 4 i I L4 4 F £ f’ (I fl f’ Lé L IJ f, /—
— —a————® ¢o—— 8 ———0—— 0 Db = S S0 o — e . ° . °«—
b e §, e
EXIST. ITS FIBER CONDUIT
70 3 ABANDONED
REMOVE EXIST. FIBER
(15042 srocte) 6068}~ ~BROC(B}—— -~ BFOCH - BROG(B} N aFOGIS) -

e ~BFOCHf}—————— - ~BFOE(B)— — — —— BFOE(B)-————————BF 0G|

1184 1185 1
: \ M| L L L 1 | L L L i
— - —‘_—_ ____ e e S . 4 — - - 21
=
e i e
. ~ o . . . . . . ° . L *— -

e { EXIST. TS FIBER mw:r—/

TD BE ABAN
RENOVE EXIST. FIBER
LA AW LINE
AT Gr BT 87 BT 5T 5T BT 6T BT 67 8T BT §7 87 8T 8Y BT 8T 8T 8T BT T 8T BT BT 6T BT &7 87 67 BT 6T 8T BT BT 8Y BT BT BV BT BT BY BT BY 67 BT 67 8T 8T BT 8T BT BT BT 8T BT BT BT BT 6T 67 81 8T 8T &7 8T &7 8T § 8T BT BT B
T\ BT BT 8T BT-87 8181 8L BI.27 BT &1 6,57 ST.59 BT B[ &80 w.argrj;er_gr,gf-agm;w;ﬂ? ar-a’rla‘rg'frs;rfﬂ? ©T 8T 8T BT BT 8y 87,81 A1 BI 81 €I §f B I gr & 8% 4T &7 BT 8T8 87 BT, BT BI g1 BT €787 8T BT ?'s}'_a‘r g
r A A . 7 by o & —/; FE e y Eass T .r(“"*/ Y A —/"*

MATCHLINE STA. 1186+00.00

L5 LA YUY WP s SMEET LOCATIGY
o 10 50
T ™
Feet
“Vana: Fitn, Ing.
REVIETONS = E?%;:.—:‘" :5:"&;« Caval apmant . CENTRAL FLORIDA CENTRAL o
Ll
— T — w"'w ;{"FE ’=;"‘ :,-;_f'g,,_.‘ o EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY ETORIDA NO.
il Al ar 2
e, H ol eoripsapey [ KOO NS 1 DRVECTHD | EXPRESSVAY ITS PLAN SHEET
# rizer fan H
Erld Spllimean, P.E. SR 528 528-313 A ORITY FO-11
e = Zo771
= T — -




9-1" HDPE CONDUITS W/

FOMH 528-18.9 W8
BACKBONE & FEEDER
SLACK CABLE

9-]* HDPE CONDUITS W/
2-72 STRAND SM FOC
BACKBONE & FEEDER

1-2" HDPE CONDUIT (SPRINT)

4210-11_|1 €A
LA RAW LINE f EA
633-12i-4 |2 X 200 LF
/. /. /-
7 10 w57/ —/—/ /—/—- A== =" = / =/ /—/—/"
[ == e = ==
Feet
L] L] - - - L] L] L] L] * L] L] e L ] L] * L] L]
EXIST. ITS FIBER CONDUIT
T0 BE ABANDONED
REMOVE EXIST. FIBER
by BEOCIS) SFOCIB) BFOCHE} BFoc(a) BFOCHA) - — ———— BFOC(S) - BFOGIB} BFOEB) ————BFOG(f) ——————BFOC(]
8 —— — e — 3
: INSTALL NEW TNS 528-10.8 E8 Bt g
8 - s = = s g _ O - = AEADERS ON & NEW POLE _ ' = |2
2 - - - - - STA TIS9368, 82 AT == o= T = = - $
g o — BEE LINE — - '_ ’7D 664-1-5P :Z: e = — ==, ] - ) g
= _ EXPRESSWAY ] R TE T { CONSY, SR 528 — e =
e 1187 1188 é1189 1190 \ 1191 1192 NS
%) 4 : ' L 1 1 i t s | i i . 4 1 ' . : i I L i f L 1 L 1 s L | ' " s L n
G FOMM 528-18.5 E8 W
w BACKBONE, FEEDER =
= AND DAOF SLACK CABLE =
‘i‘ 1B E 2011 |58 —_— E‘
o 164 [663-74-143 O 4230~ 1 1 ga EXIST. TS FISER CONDUIT e}
= e — T1EA | 663-74-244 - - — _ ~141-3 |1 EA - AANNELT = =
S{o6 12 R T o BnE Reve B e g
=[Pt = 2]B8F 27 RG5 CONDUIF W/ - —_ —_—=
== i . ; DCS CoAX CABLE =
 —— - T N LR — L
= arocis, "rc:./-g—l—" 92 rocs
S —_— L L RAMP |
° L] ]
—
\— g1 HoPE 0 curwn;s: W/ é 8 -] 8
BaleBONE DER “CFX POWER®
2x270 LF 533-121'-4 1ea[__<4230-18
270 L#|§38-001-0311] real 635-1-17
AT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT 87 BT 8T g¥~HT &T &7 BT BT BY §Y 8T 87T 67 6T &1 &) BT 8T 6T 87 67 & BT BT BT 8T BT BT BT BT BT 8T BT 57 8T 8T 8T 8T BT 8T BT BT 8T 8T BT &7 B[ 8T AT BT BT 87T 6T 8T BT 87 8T 8T 6T 87
rETETBTBTErBT};TgT.BJ‘BTBTETS’F sr'si‘gr}srm'sr srsrsr;r_f;a{rs BTBTBTETBTB':"! E:_BTBTRTBTBTBTH‘IBTB:BTBTB’TBTETSTETIS(STBTB'.'BC'BI‘?FBTBTETBTBTET?‘I’E}'B:’,ETBTBTET
“CFX POWER
21" nwe conwrr Wi TYPE 3365 cumer—/ e fﬁﬂ#tnnawsggfnfra L J
ETHE: CABLE AND 668-13 |1 €A STEP-DOWN TRANSFOAMER 91 HDPE CONDUITS W/
1= Kgf‘ CONDUTT W/ €53-103 1E4 TEA 2-72 STRAND SM FOC
ELECTRICAL #6 2-1" HDPE CONDUIT W/ 1-12 LA R/W LINE BACKBONE & FEEDER AND
7] 100 L 1 £A STRAND SM_FOC DROP AND 659-109 |1 EA 1-Z' HDPE CONDUITS W/ TS AN KPY MR AN SHEET LOCATION
3 |3 X 100 LF (3 RUKS) 1 EA LT HOFE CONBUTT W/ ELECTRICAL #6
7100 LF & EA -7 |20 0F § 12 x 430 LF
PR 63 f;;_” . 430 LF
I EA STIE 1A £ 50 LF (1 RUNS) 3 X 430 LF (3 AUNS)
» 011730 LF 2 430 LF
= = L T 'E"m"ﬂumunf. CENTRAL FLORIDA CENTRAL o
= o WP EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY FLORIDA NO.
Cant kL
{onaier c “‘;;;2.',,"..“?3 e T L e g ITS PLAN SHEET
riza L]
£t Spitiman, P.€ SR 528 528-313 AUTHORITY FO-12




MATCHLINE STA. 1193+00.00

§-I* HOPE mmu:rs Wi

3T 87 8Y BT BT 8T BT 8T

B’TBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTETETBTBTETETBTBTETBTBTBTETBTBTBTET
BTETBTBISTBT’HfBTBTBTBTBTBTPT;T&;BTETBTETBTBTEYBTBTBreT

e =

37 BT BT BF p¥ BF 87 BT
A i

9-1* HDPE CONDUJTS L7
2-72 STRAND S|

BACKBONE & FEEDER AND
1-Z HDPE CONDUITS W/

F!S!! PULL BOX
4230-1A
635-1-16

I EA
1 EA

" 1-6" HDPE SDR 11 OUTER DUCT 9 1

272 STRAND 5M
BACKBONE & FEEDE
1= HOPE CONDUIT a‘sﬂ"ﬁ’ﬂ
[g33-121-4 |2 x 700 tr
§38-001-0911j700 LF
38-002-0111j700 1F
/—u RAW LINE
(} : ’f J” ()‘ ‘} I’ }f {; ’f ,’ ’f ’f ’f ’l ‘f ,f f,‘ ’f ,J ,J‘ ’I (f ’f _"f
0 10 50
= ™ ™1
- FEEt L] L L] L] L] L] L] L] * L] L] - - - Ll L] - (]
EXIST. ITS FIOER CONOUIT To B
DONED RENOVE EXIST. FIBER
i FEOCIH) BFOCEE)———— FET — Foe(B)— - ———— BFOC(B} AFOCEaT — - HFOCIBT BFOC(E) BFoct
B
P R — —7 &
— — - = — — — —_ — BEELINE o -~ —s - —
€ CONST. SR 528 — EXPRESSWAY
a3 1194 1195 1196 \ 1197 1198 1199 14
f i 4 s 1 i i . s | " i i L | ) " . s | s s i I ! s i 1 ' s 1 " :
- - FIHER FULLEOY CFAPOWER
_ . - . o . — = - 1Ea[4230-14
XTSI AT E FIEER CONDRIT TEs| 635-1-16
_ ; . ; —_— )  hoeweedsreges 2 XIMGE[ 6330234
T i
e ———— e =t
— _— B .- J
me‘ e BEOE() BFOCIE} -BFOCE} BFOCTB} BFOELE]
—
2194 R T e W
L ; —_—
"—-——..- i _I__—, . . \ ‘RAMPB 2196
———9 - o i . . 1 :
— S—— .
& ———p—— =23 e
- _—

o7 87 87 o7 &7 87 81 -1 HorE conpurTs w

BT &1 BT 57 ar, sr/ar {ACKBINE & PEEDER AND'
-7 HOPE CONDUITS W/ _Zr S AT 6T o7 6y ar gy g
—~— T

" 8T 87 BT BT 6T BY 6T 57 &

MATCHLINE STA. 1200+00.00

HDPE CONDUITS W/ 2-72 STRANI —
ELECTRICAL #6 LA AW I 2X100LF| 633-121-4 SM FOC BACKBONE & FEEDER AND 1-z 2170
TS TR e x 00 tF “CFX POWER" HDPE CONDUITS W/ ELECTRIC #6 7o F
$38-00 T I EA 3 X235 LF 3 X 70 LF (¥ RUNS)
715-1-113 |3 ¥ 400 LF (3 RUNS) 1EA 3235 LF 770 LF
5 os-03 A0 Lf 3|7 X 235 LF (3 RUNS)
3235 LF
REV Vonasse Mangen Brust! (n, Inc
— REVISIONS Ernl;spaﬂd;il;ms L::d D:velnprmnl CENTRAL FLORIDA CEl L Sliday
B - CESCAIFTION nv (ronment ol Serv NTRA]
Y ;ﬂgm’w g,_f Sorta 300 EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY FLORIDA NO.
andmart Confar Two
Seremrt VL oy pseagoq  [AEOE | RETE EXPRESSWAY ITS PLAN SHEET
or. cate o ar fzat fan *
/8 Splllmonn. P.E. SR 528 528313 AUTHORITY FO-13

e




BACKBONE & FEED
1-2" HDPE CDNDUIT (SPRINT)

638-002-011

[ _633-121-4 |
£35-001-0811|3
§38-002-011

1-6" HDPE SDR 11 OUTER DUCT 9-1"
HODPE CONDUITS W/ 2 72 STRAND SM FOC

LA R/W LINE

9-4- HDPE CONDUITS W/ 9-1* MOPE CONDUITS W/
2 STRAND SM. 2-72 STRAND SH (0C
BACKBONE & FEECE BACKBONE & FEEDE|
S Rare conprt ispanT) H Hobe CNBUTT {sPRINT)
| _633-121-4 |

[ 633-121-2 ]
638-001 0511

638-001-081

[638-002-0111]

538-002-011

1 EA

EXIST. ITS FIBER CONDUIT TO BE
ABANDONED REMOVE EXIST. FIBER

REMOVE EXIST. FOI

S
[
| ° o — o
==
o—_

4201-11R

i

BACKBONE & FEEDER
1-2° HDPE CONDUIT {SPRINT)

2 X 160 LF
180 LF

1-6" HDPE SDR 11 OUTER DUCT 9-1"
HDPE CONDUITS W/ 2-72 STRAND SM FOC

=

MATCHLINE STA. 1200+00.00

580 t#[638-002-0111

T 9-1" HOPE CONDUITS wy —

— w'....

BT BT BT BT BT BT BT_H'T"fFBT BT 8T 67 87 BT 6T BT BT BT BT BT BT 87 8T 87 BT 6T B.8T BT
#

BFOCIa)

= 8 ’—_.' = SFOCIE) -BFGE(
e procie . —proRtEl——— o :
1.6 HOPE SDR 11 OUTER DUCT )-r-
| Wi _07.0- STRAND. ————— ———— —
- i el EEDER ANO <
| HOPE CONDUITS W/ ELECTRIC £6 = (=)
> o - = = - T ° ~f [EEmaiiAaxwiF - - =l = = - = = = = - 3
— — = o |E3E-161-001330 LF — e S = = e BEE LINE —- - E e ls
715-7-113 |3 X 30 LF (3 RUNS) EXPRESSWAY N
— 638002~ 01153047 - —t ~
a0 1201 7 1202 1203 1204 1205 1206 12 S
" L L . ! L . L i 1 . s L L 1 i s f f I s L L TR | REeey . L ! L L L : %))
== i-i” HOPE CONGUITS W/
STRAND SN FOC Wy
WCKBONE & FEEDER AND 3
-r MOPE conporrswy | 1 | 5
— LETTRICAL 2D —m——— T
EXIST. ITS FIBER CONDUIT TO BE 2 X580 LF| 633-121-4 o
— — = == € CONST._SR 526 ADANDONED REMOVE EXIST-FIBER 1EA 390 LF|EI8-501 0971 —_ - - +— —_ LT:
1EA
=

i
L]

&

7

BT BT BT

BT BT BT BT BIi

REMOVE EXIST. FONH—
1 EA

2-72 STRAND SM FOC LA R/W LINE —
"~ 'BACKBONE & FEEDER AND T &T gy i e
/ —Lzz-c;'gfcifaﬂwﬁs v &7 67 gy 851 frs sal tgy man
£l Man AND SHEET LOCATION
633-121-4 |2 x 90‘6‘;- 7 57 b7 oy 87 8r gy
638-001-0911% LF 5} sr rerg 0 10 s0
iS00 0k VS oy by ) By ==
638-002-0111j#0 LF Wg; & oy Feet =
— o
REVISTONS Voneadn Mangen Bruslidn, lag.
2 " CENTRAL FLORIDA SHEET
[OATE BESCAIFTION 7 E— ) — s.i;."}:.g"“;:"' EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY (;Egl‘%\k e
Ll . e
:‘E‘Ifﬁ? :;:“5;:1}“-:14?715_75—«)0@”2 | moao wo, |  RROJECT MO} EXPRESSWAY ITS PLAN SHEET
L 'cale @ or fzat fon = _
£t il acan, P.E. SR 528 528-313 AUTHORITY Fo-14




~ MATCHLINE STA. 541+60 00
(SEE SHEET FO- ~28)n

1= HOPE CONDUIT W/
RICAL 26

©
3 X 105 LF (3 AuNS)|_715-1-113 |
— 108.1£[F38-002-033
9-]" HOPE CONDUITS W/
1 2772 STRAND SM FOC BACKBONE & FEEDER: ©
‘ﬁ!ﬂ:’ | A ;:; HOPE '“"ng {!‘; EEET RICAL #6
638-001-0311 N e o Iezz-azr-a]exaoer .
£33-002-8111 638-001-0911|39 LF
4 9 56 . FI5-1-113 11X M0LF T RUNS) — —
[=—— 638-002-021132 L7 B
g “CFX POWER" - o
N 1£4[__4230-18
EXIST. (75 FISER CONDUIT To B r—— ==
DONED AEMOVE EXIST. FIBER 1EA|_635-1-11
ok
. . ° . . L ===
BrOC(E) e 8FOE(5} BFOCTE) aroct 8FOC BFOC
= - 2 i 7 =1 |
. em— B, P — — — - -
8 = Q
S == . =3
Q_.._.-.-——-——————————_—-—--—-———.___———-._- e o —— —— — — — — ——— —— e —— i et e "K_D
T T
5 = == == = — _ asss — ESNEEE LINE— — — — — 2 = y
N € cousT. SR 52 ) EXPRESSWAY 3 N
— — _ -—— —_— s — ] Ty
4 = N
L7 1208 1209 1210 1211 1212 1213 e 123
~ o ~
" 1 " " : 1 ; . . " 1 . : A M S : i ] 1 A i 2 ] L ) " ; 2, G (D)
= _/ = =
w 67 HOPE SDR 11 GUTER ey = w
= m»-s CONGUITS Wf 2-72 STRAND 5 =]
= 0C GACKBONE & FECOER s =
-l — _l-}' X -~
3 - 0, W/ ELECTRICAL #5 T
O . - — - . B — . EXIST. ITS_EIBER CONDUIT .T0_BE - aom 1 _633-121-4 12X 30 LF — — O
'E ABANDONED REMOVE EXIST. FIEERj 638-161-09 LF ;
= =t e 7151002 |30 30 UF {3 RN =T ]
\ 38-002-021330 LF i
— o . i
-—smevss—-——-—.———mcrm- B ) — et o BFOE(B—— —Lsmc-w-
8 5%:3——6———6 L BEDEIS]- } ———8FOCI6) SFOCIE)
= FF— . ) 8 8 ] s—f—38 ) L) ﬁﬂ%
rrsrsrsrsrsrlsrarsrsraar/srursrs':srmsrm'srsryﬁrsrsrsrsrﬁ'rar B BT 8T BT BT BT BT 8T BT &7 6T 5 67 8T 8T &7 &7 &7 87 67 rssrsrs:arwersrararsrmsrarnrsrr&;rmsrerw
“CFX POWER b
= = [Tez30-18 | =1 HDPE CONDUITS W/ — W b
_/ o v / i RONE S FEEDSR AYO s |
O ™ - : - £ CONDUITS WL o by &
BACKUDNE & FEEDER AND _/ i CIMIEN, £6 \ 3
Eifé'ffci“l"s"“"’ w 1-6* HDPE SDR 11 OUTER DUCT 9-1" 633-121-4 |2 x 385 LF \ | i
HDPE CONDUITS W/ 2-72 STRAND 38.001.057 1385 LF | g
21-4 |2 x 285 LF SM FOC BACKBONE & FEEDER AND -7 — E
_-n‘y""m F HOPE CONDUITS W/ ELECTRIC #6 715-1-113 |3 X 385 LF (3 RUNS) | i
—— 13 |axaas e i hums) | 033-121-4 lax3our . 380020 LIS L = | ] E
638161091330 LF 1 \
n 285 LF E : [L5.PLaN SEY MAP AND SHEET LOCATION
§38-002-0111 L o i 3 auns) e
[638-002-011330 LF J l | E
Pl
R
J 12
__ T
e — Franisteret tin. one Boiel Soment CENTRAL FLORIDA SHEET
= — b ,3"" Tens e 300 EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY gml‘ NO
LORIDA ;
§rinde. FUSShol eoriemyeog [ ROONO_|__PRUICTH | EXPRESSWAY ITS PLAN SHEET
’ pirrnR
ELIE gpiltman. P.E. SR 528 528-313 AUTHORITY FO-15




MATCHLINE STA. 541+60.00
0-28)

MATCHLINE STA. 1214+00.00

(SEE SHEET P
L' i = i “CFX_POWER 7
N - 3X20tF3RNS)[ 7iB1-113] 1 ———
120 LF [§38-002-017 Lﬁ'ﬁ";‘p"ﬁ}' psasérrx \
% < \
- STEP-DOWN TRANSFORMER “.’.E’E’m‘*‘“_’?ég!;‘.‘*{ oRor -
| | Ea  CABLE
| 10 S F TN UL
i i 1* HOPE CONDU 1-1 LTI \
- L |1 e Y O W =TT T A ?
ul Fl |1 Ea 633- 41-4.
1EA §33-121-2
| 11l 1 EA 685-101A | %-.21-4
1
|
| AN
4T | ]
¢ J ¢ T L—'msrgrrs FlaeR couour 0 BE
{ ! ABANGONED REMOVE EXIST. FIBER
o — 7 -t - — el
T : H—?—‘
BFOEB)—— S —aroEE)- - -t 8roe(s)
i s SN U p.1- siowe conpurrs
& P T hin S %w #/-2-72 STRAND SRS
— =5 B 3 ~ L A CRUNE | T HALK I~
| i A 1-7 HORE CONDUITS W/ N <
il : < ; o <~ -ELECTRICAL %6 — RS U, <
: L 633-121-4 2 X 30 LF 2
jl=— = = = Ly az30-18 ] -+ = - %P v 1§
4 / | |3 2 30 L (3 muNs) 3 x 400 17 (3 AUNS) EXPRESSWAY ]
ot . — i H30-UF—— Lo — — —— —= =2 LL s -+ e = N
| 1218l 1216 1218 \ ﬁzzy 1220 1=
ol . " |12 i ' | L : : " L . . T { . L L i u_g : N 2 " n
I i Fouw 578-132 E8 9o :mz CONDUITS W/ z-n STAANG 1-6° NOPE SOR 11 OUTER DUCT 8-1°  41° =
A T macksoNE, FEEOER \_ et S §i FOC SACKEOUE & FEEDER HOPE CONDIITS W/ 2-T2 STRAND Tt Soneaprs f{eﬁ'g TRe S
/ R BRnG: diace cante ; — LZHORECONDUIL(SORONE) o M FOC BACKBONE & FEEDER 12 HDPE CONDI S
> Z —ZzrocTJres e s BNy SLECTRICAE 3
| o | it I 4230-1A__|1 £A R 2% 100 F[_633-121-4 P
! = 3"-,_‘ | i = |~ 633-741-3 |t EA EXIST. ITS FIBERCORDUIT TO BE ™~ 20 0 1o punc) — 160 LF1638-001- 931l — ';(
| E 1 : FENFIE 1Y) ABANDONED RENOVE EXISTe FIBER o o X 130 LF 3 RUNS) =
J1 + i1 ! | ~121-2 |zx 10t |
-—————//i / i it | 633-121-4 |21 200 LF If
= RN : Broc(a) SFOCLB) A srocia)— BFOC(5) e — -
| 1 i - o - == —
;—.— . - - L] - = L] L] - L - - - - L] L] - . -
£ § =5 I : - HOPE €O wr - - —
g o i 'E& @?ﬁ%%’“ T ar BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BY 8T 67 8T BT 8T 67 67 87 BT 07 O 8T 87 &7 &7 o7 pr 7 67 a7 87 87 87
= : —  LrhD T
§ 1 T“;_;'_“,‘CT‘*.';‘_ £ HORE CONOUITS w/
T121-2 |2 xe0ef 7.
-
ﬁ; ! 1.4 Hope sba 11 ouTER DUCT 4 [63B-VOI=CATNE T - ——
A, ] Aaee CONOUITS W) 312 STRAND 718-1-113 |2 X 80 LF (3 RUNS) W00
= | = sk -z §36-001-081lj670 L7
=i ks HOPE CONOUITS W) BLECTRIC #6  |638-002-0111|80 LF
%l i1 = 633-121-2 |2 x35LF
i 3 A : T
g! | ® /’ 1 7i5-147113 1 X 35 LF (3 fUNS)
&= i i ROUCT
Bl et iy -mnwfrs&r‘: 3 STRAND GEE
= 7 1 1 F00DROR CABLES 01T RGS L5 BLAN EEY MA3 AND SHEET [OCATION
= - f 1EA W/ ELECTRIC #6 g 7 _
%i 111 1 EA o EEmamm—pse——
2| | 1L ] TXSTTE Y 1638-461-0415)35 LF
= i 38-002-0114)35 LF
? i i 1 } 1 715-1-113 |3x35 LF (3 RUNS)
MATCHLINE STA. 537+20.00

(SEE SHEET F0-27)

FESERTIER Evisions Teraa e et Ten Ciaad Cavel bomant . CENTRAL FLORIDA CENTRAL SHEET
x £at ',f'; L 100 EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY o Yo,
Landmers Cs ' AN SHE.
B i T e P HSe A e
4 'cate @ or lza! fon
£it S2iltmnan, £.E. SR 528 528-313 AUTHORITY FO-16
PE * Sar 14l
- e S =



§-1* HOPE | Lariourts s z.‘r; STRAND
Sk Fac sACKBONE & FCED

1-Z HOPE COMDUIT (5P
/1% ke cowou 8 %TMCAA #6
2 XESLF

1-6" HDPE SDR Il OUTER DUCT 9 1
HDPE CONDUITS W/ 2-72 5T
M FOC BACKBONE & FEEDER

~

p Wf 273 5T

1" HDPE o
e
N DACKBONE & FEEQER bc\

S

HOPE CONDUI L
\.IJ‘ MWE CONDUIT W7 .l.'.l.ﬂ.T AL #6

st . e s

/

55, -2' HDPE CONDUIT (SPRINT) 2 X 605°LF ~
_{;’ 3 RUNS) 1-Z° HDPE CONDUIT W/ ELECTRICAL #6 505 LF &
65 LF n .,
633-121-4 |2 x 30 LF 3 x 605 LF (3 Ruws, "\
I636-161-0913\% LF 605 LF \
f | 715-1-113 3 X 30 LF 13 RUNS) '\\ '-\
i 36-002-0213% LF

L

° 96: ® ° ° ° —¢ v
=
018} sFOGIS) I 8FOE(B] SECCE) BEOC(B) ——— - ———BFOGEB) e BFO(B} 8FOE(B
—-— EXIST. ITS FIBER CONDUIT TO-BE —l — —_— —_— —_— — — — B S ——
ABANDONED REMOVE EXIST. FIBER
1223 1224 1225 1226 1227 ]'é
f i f 1 : s 1 s I L i y s 1 3 ' " 1 4 s " | s i L i 1 i n s

MATCHLINE STA, 1221+00.00

EXIST, TS FIBER CONDUIT T BE —
REMOVE-EXISTr FIBER

§-CONST, SR m,_l

A\

9-1° HOPE CONDUITS W/
/ ?—?} STWD Sﬂ Fﬂf

fehe

3-121-4 {2 X 700 LF

638-001-0511|roc i

= ,—\...f"\"-w"'--'-""'\l B e T L _.:}:.‘ P %_ s ) et ,I— O T e
e g S BFOGIE} CE8j BFOCI8)- &
- . . . . . . L] . . .

BTBTBTHTBTBTBTBTETBTBTBTBTBTETBTETBTBTETBTETBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTSTWET"S’R

MATCHLINE STA. 1228+00.00

AEV Ve Ha. Brustt ! in

s SEsErE— T e — R bl e CENTRAL e

| vironmatal Ser
B, '1s_7.f’§au. - EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY FIORIDA o
ondmort Can
Oriande. FL 32601 (407 1959-4006 |_M0s0 o, |  PROJECT WO | EXPRESSWAY ITS PLAN SHEET
Cart IfIéate of Authorizetfon * 3932 AUTHORITY FO: 7
ELIE Spltinana, P.E. 5R 528 528-313 -1




MATCHLINE STATION 1228+00.00

IMHTS W/
SM FOC DROP CABLES

[633-121-4 Jaxsisur
638-001-0411j515 LF

1= WOP

9-1* HOPE CONDUITS
W/ 3-721 STRAND SN FOC
BACKEONE & FEECER
1= HOPE CONDUIT {:

2-1* HOPE CONDUITS W/ 2-J2 STRAND
5H FOC BACKBONE & FEEDER AND
FORH 528-196 W8 EM DROP CABLE

1-6* HOPE SDR 11 OUTER OUCT 9-17

Fa
8E BE 5 pe e ex 62 82 0 ‘85 BE BE BE_GE FE
—— il -~

SPRINTI BACKSONE, FEEDER AND DROP - HOPE CONDUIT (SPRINTI
E CONDUIT W/ ELECTRICAL #6  Slack casie .7 HOPE CONDUIT W/ ELECTRICAL #6
2 x 210 LF TEM  4210-11 150.LF
210 LF 1B 4230-1A 2 x 150 tF
|3 X 210 LF (3 RUNS) 16 EA 633-141-4 1150 0F
210 LF 1E4 633-141-3 2 X 150 LF (3 RUNS)
3 X 100 tF|_633-121-2
— 2 x 200 tF|_633-121-4 e
és‘ o .b"sl —{ crptf

.—-'"'B_E_Bi -
A _

4231
e

16~ HOPE SOR 11 OUTER DUCT 9-1°
RAND

1229
1

. : i s | ' L

LA R/W LINE

51
—f= gE BEZ
-B- {Bt ge BE T

8E. e BE.

P-1" HOPE CONDUITS
W/ 272 STRAND SM FOC

HOPE CONDUITS Wy 2-72 STRAND HDFE CONDUITS W/ 2-72 5T] BALKAONE & FEEDER
st BONE & FEEDER . M A0S BACK SO - I Lﬁm
1- mm&z‘ 1-F HOPE CONDUIT (SPAINT) 1= NOPE CONDUI
1-2° HOPE CONDUIT W/ Ei ICAL #6 J-7 HOPE CONGRIT W/ ELECTRITAL #6 W/ ELECTRICAL #§
633-121-4 |20 45 1F J £33-121-4 |2 x 185 LF
= A538-16]1-091345 LF == - o 635+ 167 -0913]185 (F — =,
- 3 Ll
TIE-1-113 |2 X 45 LF (3 RUNS)  SAKRGONED ACHOVE EXToT. FIBER 715-1-113 |3 X 185 LF (3 RUNS}
e =002 e —— [F3ETODZ-OZTI O TF
1230

1231
1

K

MOVE ABANDONED
FIBER SPLICE BOX

(] L
\_q CONST. SR 528

COST GF REMOVAL OF 516

N
STRUCTURE. REMOVED EQUPNENT
ROPERTT OF CFX,

l'—-l-ilWE EXIST, SEAVICE
PEDESTAL W OSCONNECT

556-109R |! EA
F
g

JANDONED REMOVE EXIST. FIBER
A 4 T

1-6" HOPE SOR 1) GUTER DUCT 9-1*

HOFE CONDUITS Wi 2-72 STRAND
SN FGC BACKEGNE & FEEDER

| _633-121-4 |2 x a5 1F
E38-161-0913(45 LF

\ i
y A /o /. /o
..,

9-J" HOPE CONDUITS W/

2-72 STRAND SM FOC
BACKBONE & FEEDER

[ 633-121-4 |2 x 655 1F
638-001-031 1655 LF

MATCHLINE STATION 1235+00.00

OATE

HEVISIONS
BATE

Veagise ﬁﬁg“ Beusl [ In, g,
eari . Lond Dave

Tre % 1 gpmant ,
Facy fead
1
Oriands. FL ARSOr 14071833

4008
Cert Irleate af AutAar Pzof tén = 3332
Erir Spllimann, P.E.
PE « 58771

CENTRAL FLORIDA
CENTRAL
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY BIORIDA
|_moan w0} Lo EXPRESSWAY
SR 528 528-313 AUTHORITY

SHEET
NGO,

ITS PLAN SHEET

FO-18




MATCHLINE STATION 1235+00.00

2-1 HOPE CM.!‘.' 'I 1-12
RANG SM FOC

1=2 HORE CNIWH I’i

ELECTRICAL #8

- { ,..;;;‘ gF Bl x glm’gcp%s‘&wrrs I‘é‘s—g} STAMD “CFX_POWER
= BONE &
BE é e/ = “rzigpe son 1 “a’ff“g;‘“m“ -l o e Conpury (SPRINT e ATE
= sF HOPE ‘“""""’E«?sﬁ’mx Mﬂn L BT CaNuIT Wi ELECTRICAL #6 TYPE 3365 CABIN
- l-l.?’g'mb SN [ 633-121-2 Jeao LF
I REE SONBUTT W tiecraica s - 121580 £ 450 LF 533-121-4
- 633-121-2 |30 LF |50 LF
212 |2 X B LF __‘JX460LF{3 RUNS) FIBER PULL BOX
091330 LF [1j#50 LF
“113 |3 % 30 LF {3 RUNS] —
2-021 330 LF == T
& 8 — gEmm—f =
—’ INSTALL NEW TMS 528-15.7 W8 -

638-002-0111

e BEOC(B)—

STEP-DOWN TRANSFORMER

50 LF
80 LF
¥ | 250 LF (3 RUNS)
o0 LF

212
-02
=113

9-1* HOPE CONDUITS W/

2-72 STRAND M OC
BACKBONE & FEEDER

HDPE CONDUITS (SPRINT)

638-001-097

638-002-011

§—0

——
INSTALL NEW PEDESTAL

DISCONNMELT W/

- |'
| .-——-""’ﬂf g “CFX POWER' Aot = p et | 0= HOPE CONDUITS (spmrm
F' . —aFOGIBI~ [ 2230.18__|1 €A STA 1239+72, 86 RT | [e33-121-8 ]2 x300F
'35 CH—" 8 635-1-11 |1¢&a EA] 664- | [638-161-081336 LF
§ 4 1 £A[_G64 | [538-002-01133% iF
s T 23.6_, e 4237 1 Ea[_ 64 5= ] e—
— S 4238 e XX PONER
RAMP D \_ L i L e e - - T 423018 | 1 EA
e S EXIST. TS FIBER CONDUIT TS e 635-1-11 |1 &4
-—-——.__l___“—_____wm NIVE Exfsr HIER ZK — —y
S : g — S
e 2N N R T T T T T e e / —
o F F e # = R = e
~ 1-2" RGS CONDUIT VI/
3x20tF(3RUNS)[ 775-1-113 | DCS COMPOSITE CABLE
- \—nsuwi'zusr, Foun - ¢ ONST. SR SI— - BEE LINE — T20 tF 2-27RGS CONDUIT W7—
: - A - EXPRESSWAY [DCS[COAXICADLE
B SUrA
35 1236 1237 1238 1239 pos T4 143|188 43
" L L s | : L L : | i N L i | s s L L I L i i S83-74- 2481 1R
2-1° HOPE CONDUIT W/ ETHERNET
CABLE AND 1.7 HOPE CONDUT W/
REMOVE EXIST_FOMH =
o ] 0211170 &
— — BIEJHEI =] e — — = 313 |2 % 70 LE(RUNS)
;—-q'-—
Ll L4 - L]
————e
236
35 3
LFX STREET

MATCHLINE STATION 1242+00.00

rs —
- e FIRER CON e T BFE ;
— EXIST. ITS FIBER CONOUIT TQ 8E 1 * - ), o, BFO
g &n@““ | ABANDONED REMOVE EXIST. FIBER o Brocd)—
Octay.___ i ‘
== —~ — /
S — —— o :m‘omrs W/ 3-1* MOFE CONOUITS W/
——— —zp e 2072 STRAND SM_FOC
— . LB € Feroen FONH 528-19.7 EB BACKEONE & FEEDER
il BACEEONE SLACK -633 [ 633-121-4 |2 x 285 tF
1-§ HDPE SOM 11 OUTER OUCT 9-1° I £4 [638-001 0911280 7
LA RAW UINE HOPE CONGHITS W/ 2-72 STRMD ! ea
5 FEC BACKBONE & S Ta T N % 200 5 10 50
2 x 150 LF
~ 7 538-161-0813{150 tF Feet
~ e
/‘-\_‘_‘ L P
REVISIONS Vanssse Menges Sevalifn. fac-
DESCRIFTION o DESTAPTION | ffluuﬂufg:n, &::: n-ﬂul::uu ' CENTRAL FLORIDA SHEET
Env Ieacmatal Secvlees e 300 EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY S O,
FLORIDA :
Lendmert Cenfer r-
EIae Jar Ja38-ec0c [ mosowo [ eROECTWL |  EXPRESSWAY ITS PLAN SHEET
cele 0 Mn-t Fraf fan * 3932 UTHORT
E1t Splitman. P.E. SR 528 528-313 Al TY FO-19




prpem—--—. ]

___\: 2
9-1* HOPE CONDUITS W/
I Foc

FACKOONE & FEEDER
HDPE CONDUITS tﬂ’um‘l
633~ 2] 4|
EJ'H-GOR-OH |

EX{ST_ TS, EIBER CONDUIT- TO-8E-
= 'ﬂ%’ﬁsmﬁ EXIST. FIBER

e e BFOEB)

F-1% HoPE CoNpRiITS w/
2-3.! D - SM FK

1-6" HOPE SDR 1! QUTER DUCT 5.1°
E CONDUITS W/ 2-72 STRAND

Sll FOC BACKBONE & FEEDER

1< HOPE CONDUITS [SPRINT)

6331214
§38-151.081330

538-002-0113}

& |
| . e '-BFGETJ
g 1}
ERIST. FONI 526-19.8 W8 w !
|, BACKBONE & FEEDER SLACK CABLE, & I
|| REMOVE EXISTING WESTBOUND '
FOR FOMA. CONNECT NEW TONE WIRESO |
AE. . \
124 \
]

|y EA
2% 100 LF
1EA

T EA

BEE LINE—
EXPRESSWAY

a

A

EZ15T. FOMH 528 WE
BACKGONE TO REMAIN

1244
|

MATCHLINE STATION 1242+00.00

MATCHLINE STATION 1249+00.00

[ === — =
L]
I
BONE & FEEDER I
[ 633-121-3 Jar 3w :
ot hath i i || [ 4230-14 i ea
—— - R = e -~ —— ! 1
e — i a P it | o ———8 I
e e - @ ® — @ . -
oeear ~BFOGE)——— ——————BFOCHE)——— ~—8Foc(s) g ) S \ SN R
T e ———— ! e AL S \ L L e @c | e I* HOPE mmns w/
} b 2-72 STAAND SN FOC
- ¥ [ e BONE & FEEDER
A e e e i , ! Lo h s R Caa9n EED: X133 AF
EXIST. s FinER ¢ cnurnwr o i 1 SN FOC BACKBONE & FEE T [ a23-121 %)
i ASANDONED ST, FIBER & BER ~ 638-001-0511)135 0
Footes : & 1 \ 7 x 267 17 Sy
| E : . & ) 535-161-0913267 LF o“’q.
E y \ %
- o i i
_ £ o = : | ~—BFocisy
AEVISIONS Vengeae Mesgen arnu in, I8
—ETE FESERIFTION T ESVE oW Transpertal fon. on-tl apmant , CENTRAL FLORIDA CENTRAL SHEET
:;:E::F:: ;'n;",,‘ 8L e 300 EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY mek No.
GiTans! B 3k0l™ or msp-scos | Aoao g | PRojecT M8 ] EXPRESSWAY ITS PLAN SHEET
ey
g Sliteomn. rE. SR 528 528-313 AUTHORITY F0-20
— ——— =




